and variable funding sources so that the interest rate risk exposure can be minimized.  The fair value
interest rate risk in other areas is minimal.  Council does not undertake any hedging of interest rate
risk.

Sensitivity
Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the
carrying amount at reporting date.

Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2014  Page 51

CHARTERS TOWERS REGIONAL COUNCIL
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 June 2014

29. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS Cont’d
(iii) Market Risk cont’d
Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that which would be
provided to management as to what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting
period.  The calculations assume that the rate would be held constant over the next financial year, with
the change occurring at the beginning of that year.  It is assumed that interest rates on overdue rates
would not change.

Profit Equity

2014 2013 2014 2013
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease
1%

Increase
1%

Decrease

Financial
Assets 354,785  (354,785) 450,235 (450,235) 354,785 (354,785) 450,235  (450,235)
Financial
Liabilities (842) 842  (1,685) 1,685 (842) 842  (1,685) 1,685

Net
353,942  (353,942) 448,551 (448,551) 353,942 (353,942) 448,551  (448,551)

30. CORRECTION OF ERROR
Errors occurred in the year ended 30 June 2013 whereby a) revenue and operating expenses were
equally grossed up by the value of internal transactions; Flood Event 2012 Contract and b) NDRRA
funding that supported capital works were classified as recurrent revenue instead of capital income
and revenue. There is no effect on the surplus disclosed in the statement of comprehensive income or
on balances in the statement of financial position.

The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the
prior period as follows:

 Net Operating  (Restated)